
Projection of Statewide K-12 Expenditures

Dollars in millions unless identified with a $ sign
FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22

Basic Need
Original Annual Change

0.0% 0.0% ADM 118,673.2           118,673.2           118,673.2           118,673.2           118,673.2           118,673.2           118,673.2           118,673.2           118,673.2           
-          0.0% adjustments 1.77                    1.77                    1.77                    1.77                    1.77                    1.77                    1.77                    1.77                    1.77                    

AADM 210,443.7           210,443.7           210,443.7           210,443.7           210,443.7           210,443.7           210,443.7           210,443.7           210,443.7           
-$        100.00$  BSA 5,680$                5,780$                5,880$                5,980$                6,080$                6,180$                6,280$                6,380$                6,480$                

Basic Need 1,195,320,216$  1,216,364,586$  1,237,408,956$  1,258,453,326$  1,279,497,696$  1,300,542,066$  1,321,586,436$  1,342,630,806$  1,363,675,176$  

0.0% 0.0% Intensive Needs Count 2,193.0               2,193.0               2,193.0               2,193.0               2,193.0               2,193.0               2,193.0               2,193.0               2,193.0               
13.00      13.00      per student multiplier Adjusted Count 28,509.0             28,509.0             28,509.0             28,509.0             28,509.0             28,509.0             28,509.0             28,509.0             28,509.0             

Basic Need 161,931,120$     164,782,020$     167,632,920$     170,483,820$     173,334,720$     176,185,620$     179,036,520$     181,887,420$     184,738,320$     

0.0% 0.0% Correspondence Count 10,649.6             10,649.6             10,649.6             10,649.6             10,649.6             10,649.6             10,649.6             10,649.6             10,649.6             
80% 80.0% per student multiplier 4,544.0               4,624.0               4,704.0               4,784.0               4,864.0               4,944.0               5,024.0               5,104.0               5,184.0               

Basic Need 48,391,782$       49,243,750$       50,095,718$       50,947,686$       51,799,654$       52,651,622$       53,503,590$       54,355,558$       55,207,526$       

1,405,643,118$  1,430,390,356$  1,455,137,594$  1,479,884,832$  1,504,632,070$  1,529,379,308$  1,554,126,546$  1,578,873,784$  1,603,621,022$  
Total Basic Need 1,406                  1,430                  1,455                  1,480                  1,505                  1,529                  1,554                  1,579                  1,604                  

Federal Funding
Total Federal Aid 123.0 123.0 123.0 123.0 123.0 123.0 123.0 123.0 123.0

Original Annual Change Total Eligible Aid 98.8 98.8 98.8 98.8 98.8 98.8 98.8 98.8 98.8
0.0% 0.0% Deductible Aid 74.6 74.6 74.6 74.6 74.6 74.6 74.6 74.6 74.6

90% of fed deductible aid 67                       67                       67                       67                       67                       67                       67                       67                       67                       

Local Contributions

Original Annual Change
3.0% 3.0% Property Value 83,607                86,115                88,699                91,360                94,100                96,923                99,831                102,826              105,911              
-          0.0% mil rate increase Required Contribution Rate 0.265% 0.265% 0.265% 0.265% 0.265% 0.265% 0.265% 0.265% 0.265%

Required Contribution 222                     228                     235                     242                     249                     257                     265                     272                     281                     

Voluntary Contribution Cap 296.3                  301.5                  306.7                  311.9                  317.2                  322.4                  327.6                  332.8                  338.0                  
-          0.0% Percent of Cap 77% 77% 77% 77% 77% 77% 77% 77% 77%

Voluntary Contributions 228                     232                     236                     240                     244                     248                     252                     256                     260                     

Total Local Contributions 450                     460                     471                     482                     494                     505                     517                     529                     541                     

State Unrestricted GF Revenue
Under ACES 6,713                  6,521                  7,020                  7,244                  6,777                  6,478                  6,251                  6,013                  5,770                  
SB21 Adjustment (550)                    (528)                    (788)                    (1,038)                 (913)                    (888)                    (800)                    (800)                    (800)                    

Total 6,163                  5,994                  6,232                  6,207                  5,865                  5,591                  5,451                  5,213                  4,970                  
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State Funding for District Operations
Basic Need 1,406                  1,430                  1,455                  1,480                  1,505                  1,529                  1,554                  1,579                  1,604                  

less Required Local Effort (222)                    (228)                    (235)                    (242)                    (249)                    (257)                    (265)                    (272)                    (281)                    
less 90% of Deductible Federal Impact Aid (67)                      (67)                      (67)                      (67)                      (67)                      (67)                      (67)                      (67)                      (67)                      

Equals Base State Aid 1,117                  1,135                  1,153                  1,171                  1,188                  1,205                  1,222                  1,239                  1,256                  
plus Funding Floor 0                         -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

plus Quality Schools 4                         4                         4                         4                         4                         4                         4                         4                         4                         
Total State Aid 1,121                  1,139                  1,157                  1,175                  1,192                  1,209                  1,226                  1,243                  1,260                  

As a % of UGF Revenue 18.2% 19.0% 18.6% 18.9% 20.3% 21.6% 22.5% 23.8% 25.3%

Money Available to School Districts
State 1,121                  1,139                  1,157                  1,175                  1,192                  1,209                  1,226                  1,243                  1,260                  
Local 450                     460                     471                     482                     494                     505                     517                     529                     541                     
Federal 123                     123                     123                     123                     123                     123                     123                     123                     123                     
Total 1,694                  1,722                  1,751                  1,780                  1,809                  1,837                  1,866                  1,895                  1,924                  

Projected School District Operating Expenditures (Excluding Special Funds)

Original Annual Change
1.8% 1.8% 1.8% Salaries (step and col) 942                     959                     976                     993                     1,011                  1,029                  1,048                  1,067                  1,086                  
0.5% 0.5% 0.5% Salaries (COLA) 5                         5                         5                         5                         5                         5                         5                         5                         

50.0% 50.0% 50.0% Salaries based on ADM -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      
4.9% 6.0% 4.9% Benefits 413                     437                     464                     491                     521                     552                     585                     620                     658                     
4.0% 4.0% 4.0% Non-personal Services 340                     353                     367                     382                     397                     413                     430                     447                     465                     

Total 1,694                  1,754                  1,811                  1,871                  1,934                  2,000                  2,068                  2,139                  2,214                  

Surplus/(Deficit) -                      (31)                      (60)                      (92)                      (126)                    (162)                    (202)                    (244)                    (290)                    

State Aid w/ Expenditure Growth 1,121                  1,170                  1,217                  1,266                  1,318                  1,372                  1,428                  1,487                  1,550                  
As a % of UGF Revenue 18.2% 19.5% 19.5% 20.4% 22.5% 24.5% 26.2% 28.5% 31.2%

BSA Required to fill deficit 125$                   241$                   366$                   502$                   649$                   807$                   977$                   1,159$                
Revised BSA 5,680$                5,905$                6,121$                6,346$                6,582$                6,829$                7,087$                7,357$                7,639$                

Projected Total State Costs with Increases

Original Change with increases School Expenditures 1,121                  1,170                  1,217                  1,266                  1,318                  1,372                  1,428                  1,487                  1,550                  
6.5% 6.5% of formula costs Pupil Transportation 73                       76                       79                       82                       86                       89                       93                       97                       101                     

25           25           constant One-Time Items 25                       25                       25                       25                       25                       25                       25                       25                       25                       
40           40           constant State Grants to School Districts 49                       40                       40                       40                       40                       40                       40                       40                       40                       
10           10            $ millions DEED Operating Costs for K-12 236                     246                     256                     266                     276                     286                     296                     306                     316                     
30           30            $ millions Retirement Assistance 344                     374                     404                     434                     464                     494                     524                     554                     584                     
8             8              $ millions Debt Service Reimbursement 128                     136                     144                     152                     160                     168                     176                     184                     192                     

71           71           constant School Construction 71                       71                       71                       71                       71                       71                       71                       71                       71                       
23           23           constant School Major Maintenance 23                       23                       23                       23                       23                       23                       23                       23                       23                       

Total 2,069                  2,161                  2,259                  2,359                  2,462                  2,567                  2,675                  2,787                  2,901                  

As a % of UGF Revenue 34% 36% 36% 38% 42% 46% 49% 53% 58%
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